Léa-Marie Séguin Scholarship

Description

Founded by BCB Board member <u>Jacques Séguin</u> and his daughter Léa-Marie Séguin, this scholarship supports highly motivated students who achieve a top rating in the BCB Admissions process by demonstrating academic excellence (grades and writing ability), suitability for a liberal arts education, and a commitment to civic engagement through their extracurricular involvement. Recipients of the Léa-Marie Séguin Scholarship will serve as campus ambassadors during their time at the college.

Award Amount: Up to the full cost of on-campus room and board; renewable for up to 4 years; this scholarship may be combined with other scholarships and special consideration will be given to first generation students.

Criteria

Applicants for the Léa-Marie Séguin Scholarship must:

- Apply for admission to one of the BA programs
- Be at the top of their applicant pool
- Demonstrate financial need

The room and board fee waiver is renewable for up to 4 years contingent on the recipient's maintenance of a B average or better, and residence in on-campus housing.

How to apply

- 1. Complete an application for admission to a BA program
 - Visit <u>How to Apply</u> for details on how to complete the application
- 2. Download and complete Financial Statement Form
 - Visit <u>Financial Aid</u> to download the form and for details on how to complete the application
- 3. Upload the completed Financial Statement Form along with supporting documentation to your applicant portal

If you have further questions, please don't hesitate to contact the Admissions Office at admissions@berlin.bard.edu.